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Summary

Title: Haun Collection

Accession Number: 2017-01

Creator: Juanita Jean (Crosson) Haun (1921-2004)
Extent: 3 boxes, containing 66 files (4954 pages)
Language: English

Abstract: The Haun collection was compiled by Juanita Haun over several decades.
It consists of correspondence, family group sheets, and research notes. It also has
copies of photos from several lines, as well as more recent photos from family
reunions. Copies of court records used to settle an inheritance claim are included.
There are notes for two books that Juanita compiled about family cemeteries in
Oregon, both of which can be found in the library of the Genealogical Forum of
Oregon.

The most common surnames in the collection are Adams, Humphreys, Rodgers, and
Wilson, all of which stem from Juanita’s maternal lines. The research focuses on
those families who left the states of Indiana, Tennessee, and North Carolina to settle
in Oregon.

Administrative Information

Provenance: The Haun Collection was acquired by the Genealogical Forum of
Oregon in 2017.

Retention and Access: Scanned images of the collection are currently retained by
the GFO Manuscripts Committee in three separate digital storage locations and can
be accessed at the GFO library or by contacting manuscripts@gfo.org.

Processing History: Processing and description of the Haun Collection was
completed in 2022.

Biographical Note

Juanita Jean Crosson was born on 22 January 1921 in Errol Heights, Portland,
Multnomah County, Oregon. Her parents were Earl Arthur Crosson and Myrtle
Cecelia Rodgers. She graduated from Canby High School in 1939 and married Lyle
Dale Haun on 22 June of that year. Juanita worked at Ellis Gardens in Canby and
later at Portland State University Library. Lyle died on 7 February 2000. Juanita died
on 25 March 2004 in Lincoln City, Lincoln County, Oregon. Both are buried at
Willamette National Cemetery in Portland.

Copyright Status: The status of copyright in unpublished writings and genealogical
research papers is governed by the Copyright Law of the United States {Title 17,
U.S.C.}
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Finding Aid

Box File pescription Prominent Surnames Locations Pages
1 1 Humphreys, Elgin, Irvine, Oregon, Virginia,

News articles, research reports, family ~ Harrison, Hensley, Luttrell, Tennessee,

group sheets, copies of court records Larson, Crosson, Rodgers California 110
1 2 Pedigree charts, correspondence, copy

of Bible record, notes, family group

sheets, manuscript "History of the

Humphreys Family" by Jennie King Illinois, lowa,

Humphreys, 1893 will of Michael Wilson, Baker, Elgin, Humphrey, Oregon,

Harrison Savage, Harrison Tennessee 107
1 3 Macy, Whitley, Wagner, Ford,

Family group sheets, biographical Hammond, Pomeroy, Lewis,

sketches, pedigree charts, copy of Savage, Humphreys, Rodgers, Oregon,

marriage invitation, copies of photos Adams Tennessee 67
! 4 Research notes, biographical sketches,

correspondence, family group sheets,

copies of photos, copies of Adams, Shortridge, Barzee,

correspondence from the late 1800s, Jerman, Whitley, Humphreys,

cemetery records Savage Oregon 132
1 5 Correspondence, research notes, copy

of the diary of Minerva Watson Smith

dated 1895 Watson, Smith, Adams Oregon, Indiana 46
. £ Correspondence, research notes, Swartzlander, Williams, Pennsylvania,

copies of court records, family group Houghton, Adams, Fisher, Indiana, Illinois,

sheets, pedigree charts, biographical Crosson, Haun, Sargent, lowa, North

sketches Rodgers, Hinkle, Whitley Carolina, Oregon 145
1 7 Biographical sketches, research notes,

correspondence Adams, Hinkle, Kauffman Indiana, Oregon 80
1 8 Family group sheets, research notes, Adams, Swartzlander, Sargent,

biographical sketches, copies of Whitley, Rodgers, Humphreys, Virginia, Indiana,

photos, obituaries Ray, Elgin Oregon 131
1 9 Correspondence, biographical Hinkle, Henckel, Adams,

sketches, research notes, obituaries, Humphreys, McCully, Riggs, North Carolina,

deed records, descendant charts Swartzlander Indiana, Oregon 149
1 10 Research notes, pedigree chart, family

group sheets, correspondence, Humphreys, Rhea, Ray, Savage, Tennessee,

biographical sketches Irvine Oregon 71
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Correspondence, research notes,
biographical sketches, land and court
records

Copies of Bible records, Humphreys
reunion notes and contacts, news
items

Manuscripts of Elsie Carr,
correspondence, court and land
records, biographical sketches

Biographical sketches, research notes,
pension papers dated 1893,
correspondence, descendant report

Family group sheets, biographical
sketches

Biographical sketches, news items and
obituaries

Research notes, obituaries

Family group sheets, pedigree charts

Family group sheets, biographical
sketches, research notes, family charts,
photos, news items, Humphreys
cemetery report

Photos, "Descendants of Lewis Rhea
1822-1896," correspondence, research
notes, biographical sketches, news
items, cemetery records

Photos, family group sheets, pedigree
charts

Manuscript "Westward-The Elgins" by
JH Elgin Il,

Copies of correspondence and records
from the late 1800s, pedigree chart,
family group sheets, correspondence,
report "Descendants of Thomas Melvin
Humphreys"

Photos, correspondence

Research notes, copies of land records

Humphries/Humphreys,
McFadden, Lindsay

Wilson, Henderson, Humphreys,
Ray

Humphreys, Humphries

Humphreys, Humphries
Savage, Crawford, Humphreys,
Ray, Byrd

Adams, Hinkle, Ashby,
Humphreys, Crosson, Caswell,
Haun, Ray, Rodgers, Whitley
Humphreys, Savage, Canos,
Irvine, Macy, Rodgers

Ray, Humphreys, Savage, Byrd,
Crawford, Miller, Parish

Smith, Watson, Harrison,
Henderson, Wilson, Humphreys,
Darby, Ashby

Rhea, Ray, Blair, Savage, Forgery

Humphreys, Lauer, Ashby,
Archibald, Rodgers, Edwards,
Thomas, Crosson

Elgin, Humphreys

Humphrey, Humphreys, Jahn,
Mehring, McBurney, Higgins,
McCormick, Hampton,
Winebarger, Gray

Ashby, Humphreys, Savage
Humphreys

Tennessee, Texas,
North Carolina

Oregon

Tennessee, North
Carolina, Texas

Tennessee

Kentucky,
Missouri

Oregon

Tennessee,
Oregon

Tennessee,
Oregon

lowa, Oregon,
Tennessee

Indiana, Oregon,
Tennessee

Indiana, Oregon,
Tennessee

Maryland,
Virginia, Oregon

Oregon, lllinois,
California,
Kentucky

Oregon
Tennessee

82

174

114

69

73

80

59

119

114

63

69

66

95
23
106
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11

12

13

Research notes, biographical sketches

Family group sheets, correspondence

Research notes, correspondence,
biographical sketches, family group

sheets

Family group sheets, research notes,
cemetery notes, biographical sketches,

land records, copies of photos,
descendant chart

Family group sheets, news items,
research notes, biographical sketches,

DAR application

Photos

Photos

Notes of land records
Research report

Research notes, family group sheets

Family group sheets, copies of photos,

biographical sketches

Manuscript "Genealogy of the
Swartzlander (Schwartlander,

Swartslander) Families" by Lester E

Swartslander dated 1991

Manuscript "Abraham Adams

Genealogy" by Mrs. Charles E Dane
Manuscript "J Andrew Henderson

(1738-1791) his Ancestors and

Descendants" by Reba Henderson

Mitchell dated 1984

"Early History of the Humphreys Clan,'
family group sheets, research notes,
copies of Bible pages, family group

sheets, news clippings

Humphreys, Greenway

Humphreys, Wilson, Darby,
Purdin, Talent, Schaubel,
Adams, Harrison

Humphreys, Giles, Irvine

Humphreys, Earl, McCully,
Ashby, Rhea, Ray

Thorp, Humphreys, Ray, Baird,
Irvine, Elgin, McBurney,
Harrison, Henderson, Wilson

Humphreys, Murphy, Creech,
Burris, Milligan, Hampton, Rea,
Harrison

Humphreys, Rodgers, Rogers,
Richter, Ashby, Harrison,

Savage, Wilson, Elgins, Edwards

Adams, Rodgers, Sargent,
Shortridge, Whitley, Potter

Humphreys
Adams

Smith, Greene, McClung,
Shepherd

Swartzlander, Schwartlander,
Swartslander

Adams

Henderson

Humphreys, Bridgefarmer,
Holmes

Virginia,
Tennessee,
Oregon

Indiana, Oregon

Tennessee,
Oregon, Texas

Indiana, Oregon

Indiana, Oregon

Tennessee

Tennessee,
Oregon

Oregon
Tennessee
Oregon

Kentucky, Oregon

Germany,
Pennsylvania,
Ohio, lowa

North Carolina,
Missouri, Oregon

51

121

100

107

116

19

139

18
59
39

51

60

43

134

46
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Family group sheets, research notes,
land and probate records, biographical
sketches, copies of photos

Family group sheets, biographical
sketches, copies of photos

Copies of photos, family group sheets,
biographical sketches

"History of the Humphreys Family,"
family group sheets, biographical
sketches, research notes,
correspondence, "Descendants of Katie
Mae Smith"

Correspondence, pedigree chart, family
group sheets, research notes

Family group sheets, copies of photos,
marriage and death records, pedigree
chart, news items, biographical
sketches, correspondence

"Humphreys Cemetery" - an account of
the history and property claims of
same

Family history narraratives

Descendant report, family group
sheets, research notes, news items,
copies of photos

Family data sheets, family group
sheets, news items, correspondence

Copies of Bible records, family group
sheets, biographical notes, news items,
correspondence

Humphreys Family Genealogy by Aileen
Bennett

Family group sheets, research notes,
correspondence

Correspondence, research notes, news
items, copies of photos, funeral
notices, Haun Family History, Smith-
Partch Family History

Wilson, Henderson, Wilson,
Elgin, Humphreys, Laughead,
Batt

Adams, Swarzlander, Shortridge,

Rodgers, Wagner, Whitley,
Sargent, Leethan

Adams, Whitley, Smith,
Shortridge, Canos, Rodgers

Humphreys, Adams, Crosson

Jahn, Mehring, Humphreys,
Shortridge, Adams,
Swartzlander

Pierce, Showman, Marchel,
Whitley, Smith, Mitchell,
Pomeroy, Journey, Hutchinson,
Wertz, Greene, Macy, Adams,
Horning, Johnson

Humphreys, Haun

Adams, Smith, Greene,
Humphreys

Humphreys, Irvine, Elgin, Ray,
Rodgers

Humphreys, Haun, McCully, Ray,

Elgin

Davis, Bullock, Wilson,
Henderson, Humphreys,
Swartzlander

Humphreys

Humphreys, Harrison, Earl

Adams, Hinkle, Schwartzlander,
Smith, Haun

Tennessee,
Virginia, Oregon,
Utah

Virginia, North
Carolina, Indiana
lowa, Oregon

Oregon

Indiana, Oregon

California, Oregon

New York, Kansas,
Washington,
Oregon

Oregon

Tennessee,
Indiana, Oregon

Indiana, Oregon

Tennessee,
Oregon

Virginia,
Tennessee,
Indiana, Oregon

Virginia, North
Carolina, lllinois,
Colorado, Oregon

91

43

72

126

57

158

17

40

76

54

65

57

43

69
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24

25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34

"Smithstory" - Smith family history
including descendant charts and
biographical sketches

Correspondence, copies of death
records, copies of photos, family group
sheets

Manuscript "The Belltown Stephens of
Monroe County, Tennessee"

Research notes

News items, affidavits, will transcript,
correspondence, cemetery records

Manuscript "Abraham Adams
Genealogy" by Mrs. Charles E Dane

Correspondence, excerpts from Oregon
Trail Diary, news items

Copies of correspondence from the
late 1800s

Copies of correspondence, affidavits
and land records from the 1830s,
family group sheets

"The Pelham Humphries Inheritance,
September 1989 Report," Humphreys
reunion notice (1990), death notices,
family group sheets

Family group sheets

Cemetery notes, "Harrison Family
Research," family group sheets

Smith, Little, Inman

Earl, McBurney, Bates,
Humphrey, Harrison, Thompson

Stephens, Humphreys
Harrison, Grant

Humphreys, Caldwell, Arp,
Davis, Harrison

Adams

Adams, Pomeroy, Lapp, Watson,
Smith

Humphreys

Humphreys, Humphries, North,
Nearhoff, Rodgers, Edwards

Humphreys, Thomas, Rodgers,
Lauer

Humphreys, Wilson

Haun, Humphreys, Harrison,
Henderson, Ray, Little, Adams

Minnesota, North
Dakota,
Washington

lowa, Missouri,
Oregon

Tennessee
Tennessee

Tennessee, Texas

North Carolina

Oregon,
Washington

Oregon

North Carolina,
Tennessee,
Oregon

Indiana, Oregon
Oregon,
Tennessee,
Virginia

49

48

44
32

73

41

39

21

49

49
39

55
4954




