# Haun Collection 2017-01

Scanning and Finding Aid by GFO Manuscripts Committee Volunteers



Manuscripts Committee Genealogical Forum of Oregon, Inc.

2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Suite B-18 Portland, Oregon 97202-1061

copyright 2022

Contact Info: manuscripts@gfo.org

### Summary

Title: Haun Collection

**Accession Number: 2017-01** 

**Creator:** Juanita Jean (Crosson) Haun (1921-2004) **Extent:** 3 boxes, containing 66 files (4954 pages)

Language: English

**Abstract:** The Haun collection was compiled by Juanita Haun over several decades. It consists of correspondence, family group sheets, and research notes. It also has copies of photos from several lines, as well as more recent photos from family reunions. Copies of court records used to settle an inheritance claim are included. There are notes for two books that Juanita compiled about family cemeteries in Oregon, both of which can be found in the library of the Genealogical Forum of Oregon.

The most common surnames in the collection are Adams, Humphreys, Rodgers, and Wilson, all of which stem from Juanita's maternal lines. The research focuses on those families who left the states of Indiana, Tennessee, and North Carolina to settle in Oregon.

#### Administrative Information

**Provenance**: The Haun Collection was acquired by the Genealogical Forum of Oregon in 2017.

**Retention and Access:** Scanned images of the collection are currently retained by the GFO Manuscripts Committee in three separate digital storage locations and can be accessed at the GFO library or by contacting <a href="manuscripts@gfo.org">manuscripts@gfo.org</a>.

**Processing History**: Processing and description of the Haun Collection was completed in 2022.

## Biographical Note

Juanita Jean Crosson was born on 22 January 1921 in Errol Heights, Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon. Her parents were Earl Arthur Crosson and Myrtle Cecelia Rodgers. She graduated from Canby High School in 1939 and married Lyle Dale Haun on 22 June of that year. Juanita worked at Ellis Gardens in Canby and later at Portland State University Library. Lyle died on 7 February 2000. Juanita died on 25 March 2004 in Lincoln City, Lincoln County, Oregon. Both are buried at Willamette National Cemetery in Portland.

**Copyright Status**: The status of copyright in unpublished writings and genealogical research papers is governed by the Copyright Law of the United States {Title 17, U.S.C.}

# Finding Aid

Вох	File	Description	Prominent Surnames	Locations	Pages
					-
1	1	News articles, research reports, family group sheets, copies of court records	Humphreys, Elgin, Irvine, Harrison, Hensley, Luttrell, Larson, Crosson, Rodgers	Oregon, Virginia, Tennessee, California	110
1	2	Pedigree charts, correspondence, copy of Bible record, notes, family group sheets, manuscript "History of the Humphreys Family" by Jennie King Humphreys, 1893 will of Michael Harrison	Wilson, Baker, Elgin, Humphrey, Savage, Harrison	Illinois, Iowa, Oregon, Tennessee	107
1	3	Family group sheets, biographical sketches, pedigree charts, copy of marriage invitation, copies of photos	Macy, Whitley, Wagner, Ford, Hammond, Pomeroy, Lewis, Savage, Humphreys, Rodgers, Adams	Oregon, Tennessee	67
1	4	Research notes, biographical sketches, correspondence, family group sheets, copies of photos, copies of correspondence from the late 1800s, cemetery records	Adams, Shortridge, Barzee, Jerman, Whitley, Humphreys, Savage	Oregon	132
1	5	Correspondence, research notes, copy of the diary of Minerva Watson Smith dated 1895	Watson, Smith, Adams	Oregon, Indiana	46
1	6	Correspondence, research notes, copies of court records, family group sheets, pedigree charts, biographical sketches	Swartzlander, Williams, Houghton, Adams, Fisher, Crosson, Haun, Sargent, Rodgers, Hinkle, Whitley	Pennsylvania, Indiana, Illinois, Iowa, North Carolina, Oregon	145
1	7	Biographical sketches, research notes, correspondence	Adams, Hinkle, Kauffman	Indiana, Oregon	80
1	8	Family group sheets, research notes, biographical sketches, copies of photos, obituaries	Adams, Swartzlander, Sargent, Whitley, Rodgers, Humphreys, Ray, Elgin	Virginia, Indiana, Oregon	131
1	9	Correspondence, biographical sketches, research notes, obituaries, deed records, descendant charts	Hinkle, Henckel, Adams, Humphreys, McCully, Riggs, Swartzlander	North Carolina, Indiana, Oregon	149
1	10	Research notes, pedigree chart, family group sheets, correspondence, biographical sketches	Humphreys, Rhea, Ray, Savage, Irvine	Tennessee, Oregon	71

1	11	Correspondence, research notes, biographical sketches, land and court	Humphries/Humphreys,	Tennessee, Texas,	
		records	McFadden, Lindsay	North Carolina	82
1	12	Copies of Bible records, Humphreys reunion notes and contacts, news items	Wilson, Henderson, Humphreys,	Oregon	174
1	13	Manuscripts of Elsie Carr, correspondence, court and land records, biographical sketches	Humphreys, Humphries	Tennessee, North Carolina, Texas	114
1	14	Biographical sketches, research notes, pension papers dated 1893, correspondence, descendant report	Humphreys, Humphries	Tennessee	69
1	15	Family group sheets, biographical sketches	Savage, Crawford, Humphreys, Ray, Byrd	Kentucky, Missouri	73
1	16	Biographical sketches, news items and obituaries	Adams, Hinkle, Ashby, Humphreys, Crosson, Caswell, Haun, Ray, Rodgers, Whitley	Oregon	80
1	17	Research notes, obituaries	Humphreys, Savage, Canos, Irvine, Macy, Rodgers	Tennessee, Oregon	59
1	18	Family group sheets, pedigree charts	Ray, Humphreys, Savage, Byrd, Crawford, Miller, Parish	Tennessee, Oregon	119
1	19	Family group sheets, biographical sketches, research notes, family charts, photos, news items, Humphreys cemetery report	Smith, Watson, Harrison, Henderson, Wilson, Humphreys, Darby, Ashby	Iowa, Oregon, Tennessee	114
2	1	Photos, "Descendants of Lewis Rhea 1822-1896," correspondence, research notes, biographical sketches, news items, cemetery records	Rhea, Ray, Blair, Savage, Forgery	Indiana, Oregon, Tennessee	63
2	2	Photos, family group sheets, pedigree charts	Humphreys, Lauer, Ashby, Archibald, Rodgers, Edwards, Thomas, Crosson	Indiana, Oregon, Tennessee	69
2	3	Manuscript "Westward-The Elgins" by JH Elgin II,	Elgin, Humphreys	Maryland, Virginia, Oregon	66
2	4	Copies of correspondence and records from the late 1800s, pedigree chart, family group sheets, correspondence, report "Descendants of Thomas Melvin Humphreys"	Humphrey, Humphreys, Jahn, Mehring, McBurney, Higgins, McCormick, Hampton, Winebarger, Gray	Oregon, Illinois, California, Kentucky	95
2	5	Photos, correspondence	Ashby, Humphreys, Savage	Oregon	23
2	6	Research notes, copies of land records	Humphreys	Tennessee	106

2	7			Virginia, Tennessee,	
		Research notes, biographical sketches	Humphreys, Greenway	Oregon	51
2	8	Family group sheets, correspondence	Humphreys, Wilson, Darby, Purdin, Talent, Schaubel, Adams, Harrison	Indiana, Oregon	121
2	9		Adams, marrison	iliulalia, Olegoli	121
		Research notes, correspondence, biographical sketches, family group sheets	Humphreys, Giles, Irvine	Tennessee, Oregon, Texas	100
2	10	Family group sheets, research notes, cemetery notes, biographical sketches, land records, copies of photos, descendant chart	Humphreys, Earl, McCully, Ashby, Rhea, Ray	Indiana, Oregon	107
2	11	Family group sheets, news items, research notes, biographical sketches, DAR application	Thorp, Humphreys, Ray, Baird, Irvine, Elgin, McBurney, Harrison, Henderson, Wilson	Indiana, Oregon	116
2	12	Photos	Humphreys, Murphy, Creech, Burris, Milligan, Hampton, Rea, Harrison	Tennessee	19
2	13	Photos	Humphreys, Rodgers, Rogers, Richter, Ashby, Harrison, Savage, Wilson, Elgins, Edwards	Tennessee, Oregon	139
			, , ,	Ü	
3	1		Adams, Rodgers, Sargent,		10
2	2	Notes of land records	Shortridge, Whitley, Potter	Oregon	18
3	2	Research report	Humphreys Adams	Tennessee	59
3	4	Research notes, family group sheets	Smith, Greene, McClung,	Oregon	39
	·	Family group sheets, copies of photos, biographical sketches	Shepherd	Kentucky, Oregon	51
3	5	Manuscript "Genealogy of the Swartzlander (Schwartlander, Swartslander) Families" by Lester E Swartslander dated 1991	Swartzlander, Schwartlander, Swartslander	Germany, Pennsylvania, Ohio, Iowa	60
3	6	Manuscript "Abraham Adams Genealogy" by Mrs. Charles E Dane	Adams		43
3	7	Manuscript "J Andrew Henderson (1738-1791) his Ancestors and Descendants" by Reba Henderson Mitchell dated 1984	Henderson		134
3	8	"Early History of the Humphreys Clan," family group sheets, research notes, copies of Bible pages, family group sheets, news clippings	Humphreys, Bridgefarmer, Holmes	North Carolina, Missouri, Oregon	46

3	9	Family group sheets, research notes, land and probate records, biographical sketches, copies of photos	Wilson, Henderson, Wilson, Elgin, Humphreys, Laughead, Batt	Tennessee, Virginia, Oregon, Utah	91
3	10	Family group sheets, biographical sketches, copies of photos	Adams, Swarzlander, Shortridge, Rodgers, Wagner, Whitley, Sargent, Leethan	Virginia, North Carolina, Indiana Iowa, Oregon	43
3	11	Copies of photos, family group sheets, biographical sketches	Adams, Whitley, Smith, Shortridge, Canos, Rodgers	Oregon	72
3	12	"History of the Humphreys Family," family group sheets, biographical sketches, research notes, correspondence, "Descendants of Katie Mae Smith"	Humphreys, Adams, Crosson	Indiana, Oregon	126
3	13	Wide Sillier	Jahn, Mehring, Humphreys,	maiana, oregon	120
		Correspondence, pedigree chart, family group sheets, research notes	Shortridge, Adams, Swartzlander	California, Oregon	57
3	14	Family group sheets, copies of photos, marriage and death records, pedigree chart, news items, biographical sketches, correspondence	Pierce, Showman, Marchel, Whitley, Smith, Mitchell, Pomeroy, Journey, Hutchinson, Wertz, Greene, Macy, Adams, Horning, Johnson	New York, Kansas, Washington, Oregon	158
3	15	"Humphreys Cemetery" - an account of the history and property claims of		·	
3	16	same	Humphreys, Haun Adams, Smith, Greene,	Oregon	17
		Family history narraratives	Humphreys		40
3	17	Descendant report, family group sheets, research notes, news items, copies of photos	Humphreys, Irvine, Elgin, Ray, Rodgers	Tennessee, Indiana, Oregon	76
3	18	Family data sheets, family group sheets, news items, correspondence	Humphreys, Haun, McCully, Ray, Elgin	Indiana, Oregon	54
3	19	Copies of Bible records, family group sheets, biographical notes, news items, correspondence	Davis, Bullock, Wilson, Henderson, Humphreys, Swartzlander	Tennessee, Oregon	65
3	20	Humphreys Family Genealogy by Aileen Bennett	Humphreys		57
3	21	Family group sheets, research notes, correspondence	Humphreys, Harrison, Earl	Virginia, Tennessee, Indiana, Oregon	43
3	22	Correspondence, research notes, news items, copies of photos, funeral notices, Haun Family History, Smith-Partch Family History	Adams, Hinkle, Schwartzlander, Smith, Haun	Virginia, North Carolina, Illinois, Colorado, Oregon	69

3	23	"Smithstory" - Smith family history including descendant charts and biographical sketches	Smith, Little, Inman	Minnesota, North Dakota, Washington	49
3	24	Correspondence, copies of death records, copies of photos, family group sheets	Earl, McBurney, Bates, Humphrey, Harrison, Thompson	Iowa, Missouri, Oregon	48
3	25	Manuscript "The Belltown Stephens of Monroe County, Tennessee"	Stephens, Humphreys	Tennessee	44
3	26	Research notes	Harrison, Grant	Tennessee	32
3	27	News items, affidavits, will transcript, correspondence, cemetery records	Humphreys, Caldwell, Arp, Davis, Harrison	Tennessee, Texas	73
3	28	Manuscript "Abraham Adams Genealogy" by Mrs. Charles E Dane	Adams	North Carolina	41
3	29	Correspondence, excerpts from Oregon Trail Diary, news items	Adams, Pomeroy, Lapp, Watson, Smith	Oregon, Washington	39
3	30	Copies of correspondence from the late 1800s	Humphreys	Oregon	21
3	31	Copies of correspondence, affidavits and land records from the 1830s, family group sheets	Humphreys, Humphries, North, Nearhoff, Rodgers, Edwards		49
3	32	"The Pelham Humphries Inheritance, September 1989 Report," Humphreys reunion notice (1990), death notices, family group sheets	Humphreys, Thomas, Rodgers, Lauer	North Carolina, Tennessee, Oregon	49
3	33	Family group sheets	Humphreys, Wilson	Indiana, Oregon	39
3	34	Cemetery notes, "Harrison Family Research," family group sheets	Haun, Humphreys, Harrison, Henderson, Ray, Little, Adams	Oregon, Tennessee, Virginia	55
					4954